Revised LTA Fees Following VAT Reduction

Under the new 2025/2026 national budget, the VAT rate will be reduced from 15% to 12.5%, effective 1st August 2025. Below are the revised fees listing for LTA services:

No	Description	Amount
1	Modification - packing on the suspension system to a maximum of 1' (25mm) full Payment	\$82.18
2	Modification - packing on the suspension system to a maximum of 1' (25mm) part Payment	\$46.89
3	Traffic Infringement Penalties - LTA	\$51.61
4	Traffic Infringement Penalties (Police)	\$38.70
5	Annual Registration Fee - Up to 1000 cc (Standard)	\$45.00
6	Reg fee-6 months - 4001 - 6000 cc (Half Annual fee + 10%)(Standard)	\$156.03
7	Minibus Annual Reg Fee - Licensed to carry not more than 8 passengers	\$90.00
8	Carriers - Licensed to carry not more than 4 passengers	\$67.50
	Omnibus Annual Reg Fee - Licensed to carry MORE than 16 passges,(\$3.18) VEP per extra	
9	passenger	\$99.08
10	Minibus - Licensed to carry MORE than 8 passges,(\$3.18) VEP per extra passenger	\$93.91
11	Carriers - Licensed to carry not more than 7 passengers	\$84.62
12	Carriers - Licensed to carry not more than 8 passengers	\$90.00
13	Carriers - Licensed to carry not more than 4 passengers 6 months fees	\$37.18
14	Carriers - Licensed to carry not more than 7 passengers 6 months fees	\$46.47
15	Rental Vehicles - Licensed to carry not more than 4 passengers	\$67.50
16	Rental Vehicles - Licensed to carry not more than 7 passengers	\$84.62
17	Rental Vehicles - Licensed to carry not more than 8 passengers	\$90.00
18	Rental Vehicles - Licensed to carry not more than 4 passengers 6 months fee	\$37.18
19	Rental Vehicles - Licensed to carry not more than 7 passengers 6 months fee	\$46.47
20	Rental motor cycle per annum	\$34.24
21	Rental motor cycle 6 months fee	\$18.59
22	Taxi - Licensed to carry not more than 4 passengers	\$67.50
23	Taxi - Licensed to carry not more than 5 passengers	\$79.24
24	Taxi - Licensed to carry not more than 4 passengers 6 months fees	\$37.18
25	Taxi - Licensed to carry not more than 5 passengers 6 months fees	\$43.53

26	Hire Vehicle - Licensed to carry not more than 4 passengers	\$67.50
27	Hire Vehicle - Licensed to carry not more than 7 passengers	\$84.62
28	Hire Vehicle - Licensed to carry not more than 8 passengers	\$90.00
29	Hire Vehicle - Licensed to carry not more than 4 passengers 6 months fees	\$37.18
30	Hire Vehicle - Licensed to carry not more than 7 passengers 6 months fees	\$46.47
31	Hire Vehicle - Licensed to carry not more than 8 passengers 6 months fees	\$49.41
32	Agri - Annual Reg Fee - Machinery used by owner for own Agriculture	\$6.84
33	Agri - Annual Reg Fee - Motor Tractors Licensed as commercial or government (Hire/Contract)	\$26.41
34	Agri - 6 months - Machinery used by owner for own Agriculture (Half of annual fee + 10%)	\$3.91
	Agri - 6 months - Motor Tractors Licensed as commercial or govt - Hire/Contract-Half of anl	
35	fees+10%	\$14.68
36	Motor Cycles - Annual Reg Fee - Licensed as commercial or govt	\$20.54
37	Motor Cycles - Annual Reg Fee - Licensed as private	\$7.82
38	Motor Cycles - Annual Reg Fee - Licensed with/without side car other than rental motor cycle	\$20.54
39	Motor Cycles - 6 months - Licensed as commercial or govt (Half of annual fee + 10%)	\$11.25
40	Motor Cycles - 6 months - Licensed as private (Half of annual fee + 10%)	\$4.41
	Motor Cycles-6 months-Licensed with/without side cars other than rental motor cycle(1/2 ann	
41	fee+10%)	\$11.25
42	Other vehicle fee - First registration application fee	\$14.18
43	Other vehicle fee - Reserved number plates fee with labels	\$137.93
44	Other vehicle fee - Issue of new number plates with labels	\$14.18
45	Other vehicle fee - Application for unique number plates	\$9.78
46	Transfer of unique number plates - Between vehicles	\$50.87
47	Transfer of Unique Number/PSV plates - Between persons	\$50.87
48	Transfer of unique number plates - Unique number plates (minimum fees with labels)	\$307.18
49	Transfer of unique number plates - Replacement number plate for COMMERCIAL class	\$16.63
50	Transfer of unique number plates - Collectors plates	\$37.18
51	Transfer of ownership - Up to 1600 cc	\$14.18
52	Transfer of ownership - 1601 - 2500 cc	\$14.18
53	T (() C 0500	\$14.18
loo.	Transfer of ownership - Over 2500 cc	Φ14.10
54	Transfer of ownership - Over 2500 cc Transfer of ownership - Cancellation by owner	\$9.78
	'	
54	Transfer of ownership - Cancellation by owner	\$9.78

58	Transfer of ownership - Replacement/duplicate Registration certificate	\$3.91
59	Transfer of ownership - Application for Documents for removal of vehicle from Fiji	\$9.78
60	Transfer of ownership - Documents for removal of vehicle from Fiji	\$67.50
61	Transfer of ownership - Adjustment reg. (Wheel Tax) fee-change in classification e.g Taxi to Private	
62	Alterations - Others	\$8.80
63	Annual PSV Permit Fee - Taxi	\$9.94
64	Annual PSV Permit Fee - Hire Vehicle	\$9.78
65	Annual PSV Permit Fee - Rental Vehicle	\$17.61
66	Annual PSV Permit Fee - Road	\$54.78
67	Annual PSV Permit Fee - Mini Bus	\$9.78
68	Annual PSV Permit Fee - Carrier	\$9.78
69	Transfer of Replacement Vehicle PS Permit	\$14.18
70	Transfer of PSV Permit between Persons	\$14.18
71	Testing and sealing of taximeter - Standard	\$2.45
72	Testing and sealing of taximeter - Tampered	\$50.87
73	Issue of duplicate or replacement permit	\$3.43
74	Transfer Taxi Base	\$67.50
75	Transfer Hire Base	\$67.50
76	Transfer Carrier Base	\$67.50
77	Transfer Mini Bus Base	\$67.50
78	Transfer Taxi Permit	\$67.50
79	Vehicles Inspection (PSV) - Application for Inspection Minibus	\$26.91
80	Vehicles Inspection (PSV) - Application for Inspection Carrier	\$26.91
81	Issue Inspection Certificate (Other Vehicles) - Light Goods	\$14.18
82	Issue Inspection Certificate (Other Vehicles) - Heavy Goods	\$14.18
83	Issue Inspection Certificate (Other Vehicles) - Machinery or Others	\$14.18
84	Issue Inspection Certificate (Trailers) - Private	\$14.18
85	Issue Inspection Certificate (Trailers) - Commercial or Government	\$14.18
86	Issue Inspection Certificate (Trailers) - Agriculture	\$14.18
87	Removal Defect Order (PSV) - Taxi	\$26.91
88	Removal Defect Order (PSV) - Hire	\$26.91
89	Removal Defect Order (PSV) - Rentals	\$26.91
90	Removal Defect Order (PSV) - Minibus	\$26.91
91	Removal Defect Order (PSV) - Carrier	\$26.91

92	Removal Defect Order (PSV) - Heavy PSV (Omnibus)	\$26.91
93	Removal Defect Order (PSV) - Driving Schools Vehicles	\$26.91
94	Removal Defect Order (Other Vehicles) - Private Cars	\$14.18
95	Removal Defect Order (Other Vehicles) - Light Goods	\$14.18
96	Removal Defect Order (Other Vehicles) - Heavy Goods	\$14.18
97	Removal Defect Order (Other Vehicles) - Machinery or Others	\$14.18
98	Removal Defect Orders (Trailers) - Private	\$14.18
99	Removal Defect Orders (Trailers) - Comercial or Government	\$14.18
100	Removal Defect Orders (Trailers) - Agriculture	\$14.18
101	Other Inspection Fees - Fitting of Number Plates on Vehicle	\$4.89
102	Other Inspection Fees - Application Valuation of Vehicles on LTA premises	\$9.78
103	Other Inspection Fees - Valuation of vehicles on LTA premises	\$6.84
104	Other Inspection Fees - Weighing of vehicles on LTA premises	\$2.93
105	Other Inspection Fees - Application for Approval-manufacturer/assembly	\$9.78
106	Other Inspection Fees - Approval-manufacturer/assembly	\$71.91
107	Other Inspection Fees - Application for assessment/approval - vehicle plans/specs	\$9.78
108	Other Inspection Fees - Issue assessment/approval - vehicle plans/specs	\$50.87
109	Vehicle Dealing - Business Application Fee	\$102.72
110	Vehicle Dealing - Business Annual Fee	\$2,557.18
111	Vehicle Trader - Identification Permit Application	\$14.68
112	Vehicle Trader - Identification Permit Annual Fee	\$429.46
113	Vehicle Trader - Trade Plates - Per Set - Annual Fee	\$67.50
114	Vehicle Trader - Trade Plates - Per Set - Replacement	\$67.50
115	Vehicle Inspection Business - Inspectors Permit Application Fee	\$14.68
116	Vehicle Inspection Business - Inspectors Permit Annual Fee	\$50.87
117	Vehicle Inspection Business - Self Inspection Agency Application Fee	\$14.68
118	Vehicle Inspection Business - Self Inspection Agency Annual Fee	\$102.72
119	Vehicle Dealing, Trading and Inspection Business - Replacement/Duplicate Certificate, Permit etc	\$9.78
120	Vehicle Trader - Annual renewal of vehicle trader identification permit	\$337.50
121	Driver License Application Fee - Renewal Learners Permit	\$6.84
122	Driver License Application Fee	\$4.89
123	Driver Permit Application Fee - PSV Drivers	\$9.78
124	Driving Test Application Fee - Class 1	\$10.76
125	Driving Test Application Fee - Class 2	\$10.76
126	Driving Test Application Fee - Class 3	\$15.66

127	Driving Test Application Fee - Class 4	\$15.66
128	Driving Test Application Fee - Class 5	\$20.54
129	Driving Test Application Fee - Class 6	\$20.54
130	Driving Test Application Fee - Class 7	\$20.54
131	Driving Test Application Fee - Class 8	\$10.76
132	Driving Test Application Fee - Class 9	\$20.54
133	Driver License - Issue Provisional License 2 years Class 1	\$28.86
134	Driver License - Issue Provisional License 2 years Class 2	\$28.86
135	Driver License - Issue Provisional License 2 years Class 8	\$28.86
136	Driver License - Issue Duplicate Provisional License	\$7.82
137	Driver License - Issue "P" Sign for Provisional License Holder	\$5.87
138	Driver License - Application for conversion of overseas driving license - 1 year	\$4.89
139	Driver License - Issue of conversion of overseas driving license - 1 year	\$14.18
140	Driver License - Application for conversion of overseas driving license - 3 years	\$4.89
141	Driver License - Issue of conversion of overseas driving license - 3 years	\$41.57
142	Driver License - Application for conversion of overseas driving license - 6 years	\$4.89
143	Driver License - Issue of conversion of overseas driving license - 6 years	\$83.16
144	Driver License - Issue - 1 year	\$14.18
145	Driver License - Renewal - 1 year	\$14.18
146	Driver License - Issue - 3 years	\$41.57
147	Driver License - Renewal - 3 years	\$41.57
148	Driver License - Issue - 6 years	\$83.16
149	Driver License - Renewal - 6 years	\$83.16
150	Driver License - Issue Duplicate driver license	\$7.82
151	Driver Permit - Issue annual PSV driver permit	\$6.84
152	Driver Permit - Renewal annual PSV driver permit	\$6.84
153	Driver Permit - Renewal PSV driver permit 3 years	\$21.52
154	Driver Permit - Renewal PSV driver permit 6 years	\$43.04
155	Driver Permit - PSV driver permit adjustment fee	\$5.37
156	Driver Permit - Duplicate PSV driver permit	\$6.84
157	Driver Permit - Application Hazardous Substances vehicle driver permit	\$9.78
158	Driver Permit - Issue annual Hazardous Substances driver permit	\$6.84
159	Driver Permit - Renewal annual Hazardous Substances driver permit	\$6.84
160	Driver Permit - Issue Hazardous Substances driver permit 3 years	\$21.52
161	Driver Permit - Renewal Hazardous Substances driver permit 3 years	\$21.52

162	Driver Permit - Issue Hazardous Substances driver permit 6 years	\$43.04
163	Driver Permit - Renewal Hazardous Substances driver permit 6 years	\$43.04
164	Driver Permit - Duplicate Fee - Hazardous Substances driver permit	\$6.84
165	Driver License - Application for International Driver license	\$4.89
166	Driver License - International Driver License	\$26.91
167	Driver License - Application permission for PSV driving test	\$4.89
168	Driving School - Registration Application Fee	\$9.78
169	Driving School - Registration Annual Fee	\$26.94
170	Driving Instructors - Permit Application	\$9.78
171	Driving Instructors - Permit (\$27.83 x 3 years)	\$81.68
172	Driving Instructors - Annual Permit Fee	\$26.91
173	Driving School/Instructors - Replacement Certificate or Permit	\$3.91
174	Driving School - Application for Variation DS Certificate	\$9.78
175	Driving School - Issue for Variation DS Certificate	\$20.54
176	Driving Instructors - Application for variation DI Permit	\$9.78
177	Driving Instructors - Issue for variation DI Permit	\$20.54
178	Driving School - Application for Transfer DS Certificate	\$9.78
179	Driving School - Issue of Transfer DS Certificate	\$20.54
180	Driving School - Registration of Driving Schools Vehicles	\$20.54
181	Permit and Exemptions - Application for Permit or exemption (excess)	\$9.78
182	Permit and Exemptions - Any other permit - or exemption up to 3 months (excess)	\$79.47
183	Permit and Exemptions - Application for permit or exemption (vehicle construction)	\$9.78
184	Permit and Exemptions - Application for Permit or exemption (over dimension)	\$9.78
185	Permit and Exemptions - Application for Permit or exemption (over weight)	\$9.78
186	Permit and Exemptions - Application for unregistered off road permit	\$9.78
187	Permit and Exemptions - Any other permit or exemption up to 3 months	\$6.84
188	Permit and Exemptions - Unregistered vehicle permit - off road	\$56.74
189	Permit and Exemptions - Vehicle construction permanent exemption permit per annum	\$75.82
190	Permit and Exemptions - Over dimension other than weight annual	\$75.82
191	Permit and Exemptions - Over weight annual permit fee	\$75.82
192	Permit and Exemptions - PSV exemption - annual fee	\$75.82
193	Permit and Exemptions - Warranty exemption permit	\$27.88
194	Permit and Exemptions - Vehicle temporary exemption permit	\$20.54
195	Appeal LTA - Demand for fee or penalties	\$20.54

196	Appeal LTA - Vehicles dealing	\$20.54
197	Appeal LTA - Public Service Permit	\$20.54
198	Appeal LTA - Supplimentaries Inspection Order	\$20.54
199	Appeal LTA - Vehicle Inspection Business or Self Inspecting Agency	\$20.54
200	Appeals Tribunal - Demand fees/penalties	\$30.82
201	Appeals Tribunal - Vehicles Dealing	\$30.82
202	Appeals Tribunal - Public Service Permit	\$30.82
203	Appeals Tribunal - Supplimentaries Inspection Order	\$30.82
204	Appeals Tribunal - Vehicle Inspection Business/Self Inspecting Agency	\$30.82
205	Appeals Tribunal - Vehicle Inspector Permit	\$30.82
206	Appeals Tribunal - Driving School	\$30.82
207	Appeals Tribunal - Driving Instructors Permit	\$30.82
208	Appeals Tribunal - Any Other Appeal	\$30.82
209	Appeal LTA - Vehicle Inspector Permit	\$20.54
210	Appeal LTA - Driving School	\$20.54
211	Appeal LTA - Driving Instructors Permit	\$20.54
212	Appeal LTA - Any Other Appeal	\$20.54
213	Search of records - municipal council	\$6.84
214	Search of records - Legal Firms	\$6.84
215	Search of records - individuals	\$6.84
216	Search of records - companies	\$6.84
217	Miscellaneous Fee - Sale of LTA Regulation	\$6.84
218	Miscellaneous Fee - Road Code Fee	\$9.78
219	Miscellaneous Fee - Sale of LTA Act	\$2.45
220	Miscellaneous Fee - Recovery of Court Cost	\$15.48
221	Dishonoured Cheque Administration Fee	\$24.95
222	Miscellaneous Fee - Police Vetting Fee	\$22.50
223	Permission to drive enforcement	\$6.84
224	Seizure and impounding of vehicles	\$71.89
225	Seizure and impounding of an animal (penalties)	\$72.20
226	Arrears of Registration Wheeltax (Standard) - Taxi	\$1.85
227	Annual Registration Fee - 1001 - 1250 cc (Standard)	\$50.87
228	Annual Registration Fee - 1251 - 1500 cc (Standard)	\$61.63
229	Annual Registration Fee - 1501 - 1750 cc (Standard)	\$67.50
230	Arrears of Registration Wheeltax (Standard) - Minibus	\$0.98

231	Annual Registration Fee - 1751 - 2000 cc (Standard)	\$81.20
232	Annual Registration Fee - 2001 - 3000 cc (Standard)	\$121.79
233	Arrears of Registration Wheeltax (Standard) - Heavy PSV (Omnibus)	\$28.86
234	Annual Registration Fee - 4001 - 6000 cc (Standard)	\$283.68
235	Annual Registration Fee - 3001 - 4000 cc (Standard)	\$176.09
236	Arrears of Registration Wheeltax (Standard) - Private Cars	\$53.75
237	Annual reg.fee - over 6000cc - (\$346.50 VIP) + \$11 per 100 cc in excess of 6000	\$766.30
238	Arrears of Registration Wheeltax (Standard) - Light Goods	\$40.72
239	Reg fee-6 months - Up to 1000 cc (Half Annual fee + 10%)(Standard)	\$24.95
240	Arrears of Registration Wheeltax (Standard) - Heavy Goods	\$42.21
241	Reg fee-6 months - 1001 - 1250 cc (Half Annual fee + 10%)(Standard)	\$27.88
242	Reg fee-6 months - 1251 - 1500 cc (Half Annual fee + 10%)(Standard)	\$34.24
243	Arrears of Registration Wheeltax (Standard) - Trailers - Commercial or Government	\$55.17
244	Reg fee-6 months - 1501 - 1750 cc (Half Annual fee + 10%)(Standard)	\$37.18
245	Reg fee-6 months - 1751 - 2000 cc (Half Annual fee + 10%)(Standard)	\$44.51
246	Arrears of Registration Wheeltax (Standard) - Trailers - Machinery and others	\$1.67
247	Reg fee-6 months - 2001 - 3000 cc (Half Annual fee + 10%)(Standard)	\$67.01
248	Arrears of Registration Wheeltax (Enforcement) - Taxi	\$5.93
249	Reg fee-6 months - 3001 - 4000 cc (Half Annual fee + 10%)(Standard)	\$96.84
250	Reg fee-6 months - over 6000 cc (Half Annual fee + \$11 per 100cc in excess of 6000 cc+10%)	\$423.71
251	Fee for vehicles equiped with non-rubber tyre wheels is the prescribed fee 4032 - 4039 + \$23	\$22.50
252	Arrears of Registration Wheeltax (Enforcement) - Minibus	\$6.09
253	Registration fee for vehicles equiped with non-rubber tyre wheels, 6 months (1/2 annual Fee + 10%)	
254	Annual registration fee - Up to 1000 cc (Insp Business)	\$45.00
255	Arrears of Registration Wheeltax (Enforcement) - Heavy PSV (Omnibus)	\$135.70
256	Annual registration fee - 1001 - 1250 cc (Insp Business)	\$50.87
257	Annual registration fee - 1251 - 1500 cc (Insp Business)	\$61.63
258	Annual registration fee - 1501 - 1750 cc (Insp Business)	\$67.50
259	Annual registration fee - 1751 - 2000 cc (Insp Business)	\$81.20
260	Arrears of Registration Wheeltax (Enforcement) - Heavy Goods	\$5.42
261	Annual registration fee - 2001 - 3000 cc (Insp Business)	\$121.79
262	Arrears of Registration Wheeltax (Enforcement) - Trailers - Private	\$154.82
263	Annual registration fee - 3001 - 4000 cc (Insp Business)	\$176.09
264	Annual registration fee - 4001 - 6000 cc (Insp Business)	\$283.70

265	Reg.fee-6 months - Up to 1000 cc (Half Annual fee + 10%)(Insp Business)	\$24.95
266	Reg.fee-6 months - 1001 - 1250 cc (Half Annual fee + 10%)(Insp Business)	\$27.88
267	Reg.fee-6 months - 1251 - 1500 cc (Half Annual fee + 10%)(Insp Business)	\$34.24
268	Reg.fee-6 months - 1501 - 1750 cc (Half Annual fee + 10%)(Insp Business)	\$37.18
269	Reg.fee-6 months - 1751 - 2000 cc (Half Annual fee + 10%)(Insp Business)	\$44.51
270	Reg.fee-6 months - 2001 - 3000 cc (Half Annual fee + 10%)(Insp Business)	\$67.01
271	Reg.fee-6 months - 3001 - 4000 cc (Half Annual fee + 10%)(Insp Business)	\$96.84
272	Reg.fee-6 months - 4001 - 6000 cc (Half Annual fee + 10%)(Insp Business)	\$156.03
273	Permission to Drive Standard	\$6.84
274	Trailers - Annual Reg Fee - Licensed as commercial or government	\$81.20
275	Trailers - Annual Reg Fee - Licensed as private (recreational)	\$34.24
276	Trailers - Annual Reg Fee - Licensed for agricultural purposes	\$6.84
277	Trailers - 6 months - Licensed as commercial or government (Half of annual fee + 10%)	\$44.51
278	Trailers - 6 months - Licensed as private (recreational) (Half of annual fee + 10%)	\$18.59
279	Trailers - 6 months - Licensed for agricultural purpose (Half of annual fee + 10%)	\$3.91
280	Specialised towed equipments, carts, caravan, etc - Annual Reg Fee	\$34.24
281	Specialised towed equipments, carts, caravan, etc - 6 months Fee	\$18.59
282	Alterations - Notice of alterations	\$8.80
283	Alterations - Change of engine	\$8.80
284	Noting Financial Interest	\$8.80
285	Discharge of Financial Interest	\$8.80
286	Number Plate Labels - Private Labels Motor Cycles	\$3.91
287	Number Plate Labels - Rental Labels Motor Cycles	\$3.91
288	Number Plate Labels - Private Labels Private Vehicles	\$3.91
289	Number Plate Labels - Commercial Labels	\$3.91
290	Number Plate Labels - Taxi Labels	\$3.91
291	Number Plate Labels - Mini Bus Labels	\$3.91
292	Number Plate Labels - Bus Labels	\$3.91
293	Number Plate Labels - Hire Labels	\$3.91
294	Number Plate Labels - Carrier Licence Labels	\$3.91
295	Number Plate Labels - Rental Labels	\$3.91
296	Number Plate Labels - Commercial Licence Labels	\$3.91
297	Public Service Permit Fee - Application for Issue PS Permit (Advertisement)	\$67.50
298	Public Service Permit Fee - Application for Amend PS Permit (Advertisement)	\$67.50
299	Public Service Permit Fee - Application for Renewal PS Permit (Advertisement)	\$67.50

300	Public Service Permit Fee - Application for Transfer PS Permit (Advertisement)	\$67.50
301	Public Service Permit Fee - Application for Issue PS Permit (No Advertisement)	\$14.18
302	Public Service Permit Fee - Application for Amend PS Permit (No Advertisement)	\$14.18
303	Public Service Permit Fee - Application for Renewal PS Permit (No Advertisement)	\$14.18
304	Public Service Permit Fee - Application for Transfer PS Permit (No Advertisement)	\$14.18
305	Transfer Hire Cars Permits	\$67.50
306	Transfer Mini Bus Permits	\$67.50
307	Transfer Rentals Permits	\$67.50
308	Transfer Road Route Permits	\$67.50
309	Vehicles Inspection (PSV) - Application for Inspection Taxi	\$26.91
310	Vehicles Inspection (PSV) - Application for Inspection Hire Vehicles	\$26.91
311	Vehicles Inspection (PSV) - Application for Inspection Rentals	\$26.91
312	Vehicles Inspection (PSV) - Application for Inspection Heavy PSV (Omnibus)	\$26.91
313	Vehicles Inspection (PSV) - Application for Inspection Driving Schools Vehicles	\$26.91
314	Vehicles Inspection (Other Vehicles) - Application for Inspection Private Cars	\$14.18
315	Vehicles Inspection (Other Vehicles) - Application for Inspection Light Goods	\$14.18
316	Vehicles Inspection (Other Vehicles) - Application for Inspection Heavy Goods	\$14.18
317	Vehicles Inspection (Other Vehicles) - Application for Inspection Machinery and Others	\$14.18
318	Vehicles Inspection (Trailers) - Private	\$14.18
319	Vehicles Inspection (Trailers) - Commercial or Government	\$14.18
320	Vehicles Inspection (Trailers) - Agriculture	\$14.18
321	Issue Inspection Certificate PSV - Taxi	\$26.91
322	Issue Inspection Certificate PSV - Hire	\$26.91
323	Issue Inspection Certificate PSV - Rentals	\$26.91
324	Issue Inspection Certificate PSV - Minibus	\$26.91
325	Issue Inspection Certificate PSV - Carrier	\$26.91
326	Issue Inspection Certificate PSV - Heavy PSV (Omnibus)	\$26.89
327	Issue Inspection Certificate Driving Schools Vehicles	\$26.91
328	Issue Inspection Certificate (Other Vehicles) - Private Cars	\$14.18
329	Application for Learners Permit -Class 2	\$9.78
330	Issue Learners Permit-Class 2	\$6.84
331	Driver License Application Fee - Duplicate Learners Permit	\$26.73
332	Driver License - Arrears of Driving Licence Fee	\$14.19
333	Removal defect order Taxis	\$26.91

224	Damaval defect order Hira	\$26.91
334	Removal defect order Hire	
335	Removal defect order Rentals	\$26.91
336	Removel defect Order Minibus	\$26.91
337	Removal defect order Carrier	\$26.91
338	Removal defect order Heavy PSV(Omnibus)	\$26.91
339	Removal defect order Driving Schools Vehicles	\$26.91
340	Removal defect order for Private	\$14.18
341	Removal defect order for Light Goods	\$14.18
342	Removal defect order for Heavy Goods	\$14.18
343	Removal defect order for Machinery or Others	\$14.18
344	Private	\$14.18
345	Removal of Defect order Commercial or Government	\$14.18
346	Agriculture	\$14.18
347	Traffic Infringement Penalties - Smoke Emission (LTA)	\$41.28
348	Bus Fare Concession (Elderly and Disabled)	\$6.84
349	Permits - Accredited Coachworks/Coach Work Construction	\$1,173.91
350	Tinting Agency/Permit for Tinting	\$244.57
351	Transfer of unique number plates - Replacement number plate for PRIVATE and PSV classes	\$14.18
352	DRVG	\$299.84
353	* Road User Levy for vehicles w/ CC rating <100 cc	\$3.79
354	* Road User Levy for vehicles w/ CC rating 100 cc - 199 cc	\$3.79
355	* Road User Levy for vehicles w/ CC rating 200 cc - 299 cc	\$3.79
356	* Road User Levy for vehicles w/ CC rating 300 cc - 399 cc	\$3.79
357	* Road User Levy for vehicles w/ CC rating 400 cc - 499 cc	\$3.79
358	* Road User Levy for vehicles w/ CC rating 500 cc - 599 cc	\$18.01
359	* Road User Levy for vehicles w/ CC rating 600 cc - 699 cc	\$18.01
360	* Road User Levy for vehicles w/ CC rating 700 cc- 799 cc	\$18.01
361	* Road User Levy for vehicles w/ CC rating 800 cc - 899 cc	\$18.01
362	* Road User Levy for vehicles w/ CC rating 900 cc - 999 cc	\$18.01
363	* Road User Levy for vehicles w/ CC rating 1000 cc - 1099 cc	\$36.49
364	* Road User Levy for vehicles w/ CC rating 1100 cc - 1999 cc	\$54.50
365	* Road User Levy for vehicles w/ CC rating 2000 cc - 2999 cc	\$72.51
366	* Road User Levy for vehicles w/ CC rating 3000 cc - 3999 cc	\$90.99
367	* Road User Levy for vehicles w/ CC rating 4000cc or more	\$109.00
368	* Road User Levy for vehicles w/ GVW of 3500kg or more	\$708.50
	,	,

369	* 6 months road user levy for vehicles w/CC rating <100cc	\$1.90
370	* 6 months road user levy for vehicles w/CC rating 100cc - 199cc	\$1.90
371	* 6 months road user levy for vehicles w/CC rating 200cc - 299cc	\$1.90
372	* 6 months road user levy for vehicles w/CC rating 300cc - 399cc	\$1.90
373	* 6 months road user levy for vehicles w/CC rating 400cc - 499cc	\$1.90
374	* 6 months road user levy for vehicles w/CC rating 500cc - 599cc	\$9.00
375	* 6 months road user levy for vehicles w/CC rating 600cc - 699cc	\$9.00
376	* 6 months road user levy for vehicles w/CC rating 700cc - 799cc	\$9.00
377	* 6 months road user levy for vehicles w/CC rating 800cc - 899cc	\$9.00
378	* 6 months road user levy for vehicles w/CC rating 900cc - 999cc	\$9.00
379	* 6 months road user levy for vehicles w/CC rating 1000cc - 1099cc	\$18.01
380	* 6 months road user levy for vehicles w/CC rating 1100cc - 1999cc	\$27.49
381	* 6 months road user levy for vehicles w/CC rating 2000cc - 2999cc	\$36.49
382	* 6 months road user levy for vehicles w/CC rating 3000cc - 3999cc	\$45.50
383	* 6 months road user levy for vehicles w/CC rating 4000cc or more	\$54.50
384	* 6 months road user levy per 1000kg for vehicles w/GVM of 3500kg or more	\$57.50
385	Weigh Bridge Fee	\$2.93
386	Licence to carry not more than 8 passengers(RSL Minibus)	\$90.00
387	License to carry not more than 4 passengers-(RSL Carrier)	\$67.50
388	License to carry not more than 7 passengers-(RSL Carrier)	\$84.62
389	License to carry not more than 8 passengers-(RSL Carrier)	\$90.00
390	License to carry not more than 4 passengers 6 mnths fee-(RSL Carrier)	\$37.18
391	License to carry not more than 7 passengers 6 mnths fee-(RSL Carrier)	\$46.47
392	License to carry not more than 4 passengers-(RSL-Taxi)	\$67.50
393	License to carry not more than 7 passengers-(RSL-Taxi)	\$84.62
394	License to carry not more than 8 passengers-(RSL-Taxi)	\$90.00
395	License to carry not more than 4 passengers 6 mnths fee-(RSL-Taxi)	\$37.18
396	License to carry not more than 7 passengers 6 mnths fee-(RSL-Taxi)	\$46.47
397	License to carry not more than 8 passengers 6 mnths fee-(RSL-Taxi)	\$49.41
398	Application for issue RSL permit	\$67.50
399	Application for ammend RSL permit	\$67.50
400	Application for renewal RSL permit	\$67.50
401	Application for transfer RSL permit	\$67.50
402	Annual PSV permit fee-RSL Taxi	\$9.78
403	Annual PSV permit fee-RSL Taxi(\$10*3yrs)	\$29.84

404	Annual PSV permit fee-RSL Minibus	\$9.78
405	Annual PSV permit fee-RSL Minibus(\$10*5yrs)	\$49.89
406	Annual PSV permit fee-RSL Carrier	\$9.78
407	Annual PSV permit fee-RSL Carrier(\$10*5yrs)	\$49.89
408	Transfer of replacement vehicle RSL permit	\$14.18
409	Issue of duplicate or replacement PSV permit	\$3.91
410	Application for inspection RSL	\$26.91
411	Application for inspection RSL Minibus	\$26.91
412	Application for inspection RSL Carrier	\$26.91
413	Issue inspection certificate RSL	\$26.91
414	Issue inspection certificate RSL Minibus	\$26.91
415	Issue inspection certificate RSL Carrier	\$26.91
416	Removal defect order RSL Taxi	\$26.91
417	Removal defect order RSL Minibus	\$26.91
418	Removal defect order RSL Carrier	\$26.91
419	Application for Learners Permit[New Learner]-Class 2	\$6.84
420	DRVG Driving Workbook	\$2.93
421	DRVG Driving Curriculum	\$4.89
422	DRVG Learners Permit Card	\$4.89
	INSP - Application for Supplementary Inspection	\$20.54
424	INSP - Application for Revoke of Motor Vehicle PSV to PVT	\$14.18
425	Road Safety-Compulsory Third Party Policy	\$5,898.51
426	Road Safety- Defensive Driving Course Fee Provisonal (Valid for 90 days from date of payment)	\$35.22
427	Road Safety- Defensive Driving Course Fee PSV (Valid for 90 days from date of payment)	\$74.84
428	Hands On Wheel	\$99.78
429	In Vehicle Sticker	\$0.98
430	DDC Search Fee	\$4.89
431	Driver Assessment	\$29.84
432	DDC Resit Fee (Valid for 90 days from date of payment)	\$17.60
433	Application to sit for Dangerous Goods Course	\$299.84
434	Road Safety: Miscellaneous	\$19.82
435	[Asco Motors] Application for Inspection Private cars	\$752.15
436	[Asco Motors] Issue of Inspection for Private cars	\$752.15
437	[Dee Ace Motors] Issue of Inspection for Private cars	\$14.18
438	[Millennium Motors] Application for Inspection Private cars	\$14.18

439	[Motor Management] Application for Inspection Private cars	\$14.18
440	[Carpenters Motors] Application for Inspection Private cars	\$14.19
441	[Carpenters Motors] Issue of Inspection for Private cars	\$14.19
442	Driving Instructor Permit Course	\$733.70
443	Tyre Servicing/Repair	\$97.82
444	Panel & Body Workshop	\$97.82
445	Motor Vehicle Air Condition Workshop	\$97.82
446	Automotive Electrical Workshop	\$97.82
447	Accreditation Driving Academy	\$391.30
448	LTA Approved Certified Engineer	\$1,032.11
449	Upholstery Workshop	\$97.82
450	Accreditation-DG Training Provider	\$293.48
451	Any Specialized Training Conducted by LTA	\$293.48
452	Acreditation Compliance Workshop	\$586.96
453	Coachwork Refurbishment	\$586.96
454	Smoke Repair Workshop/Fuel Pump Servicing Workshop	\$244.57
455	Canopy Construction Workshop	\$244.57
456	Taxi Meter Calibration Agency	\$9.78
457	Payment After Court Conviction -LTA TINS	\$94.44
458	Payment After Court Conviction-Police Fines	\$121.01
459	Vodafone MPAISA	\$3,313.20
460	Search for records Levuka Town Council (TINS)	\$6.84
461	Search for records Nausori Town Council (TINS)	\$6.84
462	Search for records Nasinu Town Council (TINS)	\$6.84
463	Search for records Suva City Council (TINS)	\$6.84
464	Search for records Sigatoka Town Council (TINS)	\$6.84
465	Search for records Nadi Town Council (TINS)	\$6.84
466	Search for records Lautoka City Council (TINS)	\$6.84
467	Search for records Ba Town Council (TINS)	\$6.84
468	Search for records Tavua Town Council (TINS)	\$6.84
469	Search for records Savusavu Town Council (TINS)	\$6.84
470	Search for records Labasa Town Council (TINS)	\$6.84
471	Motor Vehicle Test Result Sheet Book	\$9.78
472	Revenue Receipt Book	\$4.89
473	Inspection Certificate PSV/Other Class	\$4.89

474	Traffic Infringement Notices	\$17.61
475	Re-scheduling DDC (Valid for 90 days from date of payment)	\$8.82
476	Reissuing or Reprinting of certificates -Level 1	\$3.91
477	Reissuing or Reprinting of certificates -Level 2	\$3.91
478	Re-sitting DDC- Level 2 (Valid for 90 days from date of payment)	\$37.41
479	Marshall ID Card - New	\$4.89
480	Marshall ID Card - Replacement	\$6.84
481	Application for modification	\$9.78
482	Assesment for approval on Modification	\$71.91
483	Issue of approval on Modification	\$50.87
484	Issue Excess Passenger Permit	\$16.63
485	Issue of PSV Plate	\$14.18
486	Transfer of PSV Plate between Vehicles	\$50.87
487	Extension of PSV approval letter	\$85.59
488	Alteration PSV	\$8.80
489	Application for Inspection for Motor Cycle(pvt)	\$14.18
490	Application for Inspection for Motor Cycle(commercial)	\$14.18
491	Application for Inspection for golf-cart,buggies,recreational and others	\$14.18
492	Application for Inspection for tractors (pvt/agriculture)	\$14.18
493	Application for Inspection for tractors (commercial)	\$14.18
494	Issue inspection cert-motor cycle(pvt)	\$14.18
495	Issue inspection cert-motor cycle(commercial)	\$14.18
496	Issue inspection cert-golf cart,buggies,recreational and others	\$14.18
497	Issue inspection cert-tractors (pvt/agriculture)	\$14.18
498	Issue inspection cert-tractors (commercial)	\$14.18
499	Annual fee for caravan	\$34.24
500	6 months fee caravan	\$18.59
501	Arrears for tractors (commercial)	\$8.77
502	Removal Defect Orders Motor Cycle	\$14.18
503	Removal Defect Orders Motor Cycle Rental	\$26.91
504	Removal Defect Orders Golf-cart,buggies,caravan and recreational	\$14.18
505	Removal Defect Orders Tractors	\$14.18
506	Removal Defect Orders RSL	\$26.91
507	Replacement of number plate PSV	\$14.18
508	Application for Exemption on Visitors Vehicle	\$9.78

509	Visitors Vehicle Exemption fees	\$20.54
510	Application for Learners Permit -Class 1	\$9.78
511	Application for Learners Permit -Class 3	\$9.78
512	Application for Learners Permit -Class 4	\$9.78
513	Application for Learners Permit -Class 5	\$9.78
514	Application for Learners Permit -Class 6	\$9.78
515	Application for Learners Permit -Class 7	\$9.78
516	Application for Learners Permit -Class 8	\$9.78
517	Application for Learners Permit -Class 9	\$9.78
518	Issue for Learners Permit -Class 1	\$6.84
519	Issue for Learners Permit[New Learner] -Class 2	\$4.89
520	Issue of Workbook & Curriculum [New Learner] -Class 2	\$7.82
521	Issue for Learners Permit -Class 3	\$6.84
522	Issue for Learners Permit -Class 4	\$6.84
523	Issue for Learners Permit -Class 5	\$6.84
524	Issue for Learners Permit -Class 6	\$6.84
525	Issue for Learners Permit -Class 7	\$6.84
526	Issue for Learners Permit -Class 8	\$6.84
527	Issue for Learners Permit -Class 9	\$6.84
528	Annual PSV Permit Fee - Taxi (3 years)	\$29.84
529	Annual PSV Permit Fee - Hire Vehicle (3 years)	\$29.84
530	Annual PSV Permit Fee - Rental Vehicle (3 years)	\$52.34
531	Annual PSV Permit Fee - Road Contract Licence (5 years)	\$274.89
532	Annual PSV Permit Fee - Mini Bus (3 years)	\$29.84
533	Annual PSV Permit Fee - Carrier (5 years)	\$49.89
534	AMVIA - Application for Registation Fee	\$102.72
535	AMVIA - Application for Renewal Fee	\$102.72
536	AMVIA - Annual Fee	\$2,993.61
537	Vehicle Inspection Business - Renewal of Vehicle Inspector Permit	\$14.68
538	Application for Renewal of Driving School	\$9.78
539	Driving School - Registration Annual Fee	\$26.91
540	Application for Renewal of Driving Instructors Permit	\$9.78
541	Application for Renewal of AMVD	\$102.72
542	Accredation of Fuel Pump Service Workshop Permit	\$244.57
543	Renewal of Workshop Permit - Compliance workshop	\$586.96

544	Renewal of Workshop Permit - Tinting agency	\$244.57
545	Renewal of Workshop Permit - Coach work construction/refurbishment	\$586.96
546	Renewal of Workshop Permit - Smoke Repair Workshop/Restoration Workshop	\$244.57
547	Renewal of Workshop Permit - Fuel pump service workshop	\$244.57
548	Renewal of Workshop Permit - Canopy construction workshop	\$244.57
549	Renewal of Workshop Permit - Taxi meter distributor/calibration agency	\$9.78
550	Renewal of Workshop Permit - Tyre servicing and repair workshop	\$97.82
551	Renewal of Workshop Permit - Panel and body workshop	\$97.82
552	Renewal of Workshop Permit - Motor vehicle air conditioning workshop	\$97.82
553	Renewal of Workshop Permit - Automotive electrical workshop	\$97.82
554	Renewal of Workshop Permit - LTA approved certified engineers	\$1,032.11
555	Renewal of Workshop Permit - Upholstery workshop	\$97.82
556	Renewal of Workshop Permit - Accreditation dangerous goods training provider	\$293.48
557	Renewal of Workshop Permit - Any specializes training or workshop approved by LTA	\$293.48
558	Application fees (Dangerous goods course - In-house training by the company)	\$156.52
559	Driver License Application Fee - Class 1	\$4.89
560	Driver License Application Fee - Class 2	\$4.89
561	Driver License Application Fee - Class 3	\$4.89
562	Driver License Application Fee - Class 4	\$4.89
563	Driver License Application Fee - Class 5	\$4.89
564	Driver License Application Fee - Class 6	\$4.89
565	Driver License Application Fee - Class 7	\$4.89
566	Driver License Application Fee - Class 8	\$4.89
567	Driver License Application Fee - Class 9	\$4.89
568	PSV Driver Permit Application - Class 3	\$9.78
569	PSV Driver Permit Application - Class 4	\$9.78
570	PSV Driver Permit Application - Class 5	\$9.78
571	Duplicate Learners Permit - Class 1	\$3.91
572	Duplicate Learners Permit - Class 2	\$3.91
573	Duplicate Learners Permit - Class 3	\$3.91
574	Duplicate Learners Permit - Class 4	\$3.91
575	Duplicate Learners Permit - Class 5	\$3.91
576	Duplicate Learners Permit - Class 6	\$3.91
577	Duplicate Learners Permit - Class 7	\$3.91
578	Duplicate Learners Permit - Class 8	\$3.91

579	Duplicate Learners Permit - Class 9	\$3.91
580	Renewal Learners Permit - Class 1	\$6.84
581	Renewal Learners Permit - Class 2	\$6.84
582	Renewal Learners Permit - Class 3	\$6.84
583	Renewal Learners Permit - Class 4	\$6.84
584	Renewal Learners Permit - Class 5	\$6.84
585	Renewal Learners Permit - Class 6	\$6.84
586	Renewal Learners Permit - Class 7	\$6.84
587	Renewal Learners Permit - Class 8	\$6.84
588	Renewal Learners Permit - Class 9	\$6.84
589	Alteration- Driver Licence	\$8.80
590	Alteration- Motor Vehicle	\$8.80
591	Annual PSV Permit Fee - Road Service Licence (3 years)	\$29.84
592	Annual PSV Permit Fee - Road Route Licence (10 years)	\$549.78
593	Transfer Carrier Permits	\$67.50
594	Transfer Road Contract Licence Permits	\$67.50
595	Reissuing or Reprinting Certificates - Level 3	\$3.91
596	Reissuing or Reprinting Certificates - Hands on Wheel	\$3.91
597	Reissuing or Reprinting Certificates - Driver Assessment	\$3.91
598	Re-sitting DDC - Drivers Assessment	\$19.82
599	Vehicle Trader - Trade Plates - Per Set - Annual Fee	\$67.50
600	Vehicles Inspection (PSV) - Application for Inspection RCL	\$26.91
601	Issue Inspection Certificate PSV – RCL	\$26.91
602	Rental Vehicles - Licensed to carry not more than 8 passengers 6 months fee	\$49.41
603	Omnibuses (Annual) - Licensed to carry more than 12 passengers	\$317.94
604	Minibus 6 Months Fee - Licensed to carry not more than 8 passengers	\$49.41
605	RSL (Annual) - Licensed to carry more than 8 passengers	\$102.23
606	Carriers - Licensed to carry not more than 8 passengers 6 months fees 50.50	\$49.41
607	Vehicles Inspection - Application for Inspection Diplomat	\$14.18
608	Issue Inspection Certificate – Diplomat	\$14.18
609	Motor Cycles - Annual Reg Fee - Licensed as Diplomat	\$7.82
610	Motor Cycles with Side Car- Annual Reg Fee - Licensed as Diplomat	\$20.54
611	Arrears of Registration Wheel tax - Motor Cycle Private	\$45.38
612	Arrears of Registration Wheel tax - Car Commercial	\$191.02
613	Arrears of Registration Wheel tax - Car PSV	\$3.99

614	Arrears of Registration Wheel tax - Van Private	\$13.75
615	Arrears of Registration Wheel tax - Van Commercial	\$2.06
616	Arrears of Registration Wheel tax - Van PSV	\$17.57
617	Arrears of Registration Wheel tax - Truck Commercial	\$1,018.19
618	Arrears of Registration Wheel tax - Truck PSV	\$8.18
619	Arrears of Registration Wheel tax - Machinery Private	\$3,207.94
620	Arrears of Registration Wheel tax - Machinery Commercial	\$364.14
621	Arrears of Registration Wheel tax - Recreational Commercial	\$71.94
622	* Adjustment of Road User Levy	\$100.00
623	Duplicate PSV Approval	\$3.91
624	Extension of PSV Approval	\$8.80
625	* Stamp Duty	\$46.44
626	Annual PSV Permit Fee Road Route License 5 Yrs	\$274.89
627	Traffic Infringement Convicted in Court	\$145.89
628	INSP - Application for Revoke of Motor Vehicle PSV to PVT	\$14.18
629	Application for Inspection of Motor Vehicle Rim	\$24.46
630	LTA Staff ID card	\$5.16
631	Other Revenue	\$1.55
632	* Stamp Duty - Up to 999cc	\$25.80
633	* Stamp Duty - 1000cc – 1599cc	\$51.61
634	* Stamp Duty - 1600c - 1999cc	\$103.21
635	* Stamp Duty - 2000cc – 2599cc	\$206.42
636	* Stamp Duty - 2600cc – 2999cc	\$309.63
637	* Stamp Duty - 3000cc – 3599cc	\$412.84
638	* Stamp Duty - 3600cc and greater	\$516.06
639	Application for New Renewal of Taxi Permit	\$67.50
640	Application for New Renewal of Hire Permit	\$67.50
641	Application for New Renewal of Rental Permit	\$67.50
642	Application for New Renewal of Minibus Permit	\$67.50
643	Application for New Renewal of Carrier Permit	\$67.50
644	Application for New Renewal of RRL	\$67.50
645	Application for New Renewal of RCL	\$67.50
646	Issue of Annual New Taxi Permit Fee	\$9.94
647	Issue of Annual New Hire Permit Fee	\$9.94
648	Issue of Annual New Rental Permit Fee	\$17.44

649	Issue of Annual New Minibus Permit Fee	\$9.94
650	Issue of Annual New Carrier Permit Fee	\$10.06
651	Issue of Annual New RRL Permit Fee	\$54.97
652	Issue of Annual New RCL Permit Fee	\$54.97
653	Application for New Taxi Permit fees	\$67.50
654	Application for New Hire Permit fees	\$67.50
655	Application for New Rental Permit fees	\$67.50
656	Application for New Minibus Permit fees	\$67.50
657	Application for New Carrier Permit fees	\$67.50
658	Application for New RRL Permit fees	\$67.50
659	Application for New RCL Permit fees	\$67.50
660	Application for New Transfer of Taxi Permit	\$67.50
661	Application for New Transfer of Hire Permit	\$67.50
662	Application for New Transfer of Rental Permit	\$67.50
663	Application for New Transfer of Minibus Permit	\$67.50
664	Application for New Transfer of Carrier Permit	\$67.50
665	Application for New Transfer of RRL Permit	\$67.50
666	Application for New Transfer of RCL Permit	\$67.50
667	Application for New Amendment of route for License Carrier	\$67.50
668	Application for New Amendment of route for License Minibus	\$67.50
669	Application for New Change of Office - Rental	\$67.50
670	Application for New Change of Office - Hire	\$67.50
671	Application for New Change of Office - RCL	\$67.50
672	Application for New addition of trips - RRL	\$67.50
673	Application for New deletion of trips - RRL	\$67.50
674	Application for New extension of trips - RRL	\$67.50
675	Application for Section 66 - Temporary Permit (Road Permit)	\$67.50
676	Application for New Temporary Permit	\$67.50
677	Issue of New Temporary Permit	\$90.31
678	MVA Levy – Private (6 months)	\$32.51
679	MVA Levy – Commercial (6 months)	\$32.51
680	MVA Levy - Light Good - No Passenger (6 months)	\$65.03
681	MVA Levy - Light Good - 11 Passenger or Less (6 months)	\$65.03
682	MVA Levy - Light Good - Over 11 Passenger (6 months)	\$65.03
683	MVA Levy - Heavy Goods - No Passenger (6 months)	\$65.03

684	MVA Levy - Heavy Goods - 11 Passenger or Less (6 months)	\$65.03
685	MVA Levy - Heavy Goods - Over 11 Passenger (6 months)	\$65.03
	MVA Levy - TAXI (not less than 4 passengers and not more than 5 Passengers) and Licensed	
686	HIRE Vehicles up to 5 Passengers (6 months)	\$69.67
	MVA Levy - Mini Bus (not less than 8 passenger and not more than 15 Passengers) and Licensed	
687	Hire vehicles more than 5 passengers) (6 months)	\$127.98
688	MVA Levy - Omni Bus (not less than 16 passengers) (6 months)	\$157.91
689	MVA Levy - Fire Brigade, Ambulance (6 months)	\$39.74
690	MVA Levy - Motor Cycle (6 months)	\$18.58
691	MVA Levy – Trailer (6 months)	\$18.58
692	MVA Levy - Motor Trade Plate (6 months)	\$35.09
693	MVA Levy - Tow Truck (6 months)	\$35.09
694	MVA Levy - Rental Vehicles (not more than 8 passengers) (6 months)	\$88.25
695	MVA Levy - Miscellaneous (Tractor, Hearse, Roller, Mobile Equipment) (6 months)	\$18.58
696	MVA Levy – Private	\$65.03
697	MVA Levy – Commercial	\$65.03
698	MVA Levy - Light Good - No Passenger	\$130.05
699	MVA Levy - Light Good - 11 Passenger or Less	\$130.05
700	MVA Levy - Light Good - Over 11 Passenger	\$130.05
701	MVA Levy - Heavy Goods - No Passenger	\$130.05
702	MVA Levy - Heavy Goods - 11 Passenger or Less	\$130.05
703	MVA Levy - Heavy Goods - Over 11 Passenger	\$130.05
	MVA Levy - TAXI (not less than 4 passengers and not more than 5 Passengers) and Licensed	
704	HIRE Vehicles up to 5 Passengers	\$139.33
	MVA Levy - Mini Bus (not less than 8 passenger and not more than 15 Passengers) and Licensed	
705	Hire vehicles more than 5 passengers)	\$255.96
706	MVA Levy - Omni Bus (not less than 16 passengers)	\$315.82
707	MVA Levy - Fire Brigade, Ambulance	\$79.47
708	MVA Levy - Motor Cycle	\$37.16
709	MVA Levy – Trailer	\$37.16
710	MVA Levy - Motor Trade Plate	\$70.19
711	MVA Levy - Tow Truck	\$70.19
712	MVA Levy - Rental Vehicles (not more than 8 passengers)	\$176.49
713	MVA Levy - Miscellaneous (Tractor, Hearse, Roller, Mobile Equipment)	\$37.16
714	MVA Levy - Administration Fee (Alteration)	\$15.48

715	MVA Levy - Administration Fee (Transfer)	\$15.48
716	MVA Levy - Administration Fee (Duplicate)	\$15.48
717	Taxi Permit Application – New From 2018	\$67.50
718	Vehicle Dealing - Business 7 months Fee(Pro-Data)	\$1,478.26
719	Vehicle Trader – 7 months Renewal of Vehicle Trader Identification Permit (Pro-Data)	\$195.10
720	Vehicle Trader - Trade Plates - Per Set – 7 months Fee(Pro-Data)	\$39.02
721	Impound Fees	\$71.22
722	*Road User Levy for Trailers w/ GVW 0 - 499kg	\$20.44
723	*Road User Levy for Trailers w/ GVW 500 - 999kg	\$40.88
724	*Road User Levy for Trailers w/ GVW 1000 - 1499kg	\$61.32
725	*Road User Levy for Trailers w/ GVW 1500 - 1999kg	\$81.76
726	*Road User Levy for Trailers w/ GVW 2000 - 2499kg	\$102.20
727	*Road User Levy for Trailers w/ GVW 2500 - 2999kg	\$122.64
728	*Road User Levy for Trailers w/ GVW 3000 - 3499kg	\$143.08
729	Police Clearance Fees Other LTA Related Matters	\$19.61
730	Urgent Police Clearance Fees LTA Related	\$99.70